TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Niro-Sterner, Inc. | | 06/17/2009 | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GEA Process Engineering A/S | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Gladsaxevej 305 | |
| City: | Soeborg | |
| State/Country: | DENMARK | |
| Postal Code: | DK-2860 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DENMARK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1119526 | FILTERMAT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.903.9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Ebaugh
Address Line 1: 1701 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 628.0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael T. Ebaugh
Address Line 1: 1701 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0661 \$40.00 11193

900136526

| Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833 | | | | |
|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael T. Ebaugh | | | |
| Signature: | /michael t. ebaugh/ | | | |
| Date: | 06/17/2009 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=2943_001#page1.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Niro-Sterner, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, with a place of business at 9165 Rumsey Road, Columbia, Maryland 21045, owns the mark FILTERMAT ("the Mark") and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,119,526 (the "Registration"), issued June 5, 1979, for the Mark; and

WHEREAS, GEA Process Engineering A/S ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, with a place of business at Gladsaxevej 305, DK-2860, Soeborg, Denmark, desires to acquire all rights to the Mark, the Registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on this 17th day of June, 2009.

RECORDED: 06/17/2009

NIRO-STERNER, IN

₽v-

Robert E./Johnson, Jr.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004006 FRAME: 0663